
DWB TT 3.0km  RACE RESULT 8/11/2020(SUN)
Overall

Place Bib Name Category Gender Time Cat. Pos Gender Pos
1 2 James TAN M 20 - 39 Male 34:41.0 1 1
2 12 Braendon SHARP M 20 - 39 Male 37:26.1 2 2
3 21 Francesco LANZONE M 50 & Above Male 37:34.8 1 3
4 13 Matthieu MLV M 20 - 39 Male 38:13.8 3 4
5 10 Brian TAI M 20 - 39 Male 38:42.3 4 5
6 11 Andrew WATERS M 40 - 49 Male 38:44.8 1 6
7 20 Jeff FAIOLA M 40 - 49 Male 39:01.8 2 7
8 17 Chun Fung Lenclos CHONG M 19 & Under Male 39:58.1 1 8
9 6 Mieke CHORUS F 19 & Under Female 40:01.1 1 1

10 4 Ming Hei YIP M 20 - 39 Male 40:34.3 5 9
11 5 Philip CHENAUX REPOND M 20 - 39 Male 40:41.4 6 10
12 24 Michal BUCEK M 20 - 39 Male 40:57.4 7 11
13 9 Matthieu BARRY M 40 - 49 Male 41:13.8 3 12
14 51 Simon BREWSTER M 40 - 49 Male 42:07.5 4 13
15 49 Allan MCPHERSON M 20 - 39 Male 42:46.8 8 14
16 18 Dante DOERR M 19 & Under Male 42:48.7 2 15
17 22 Mark STAMPER M 40 - 49 Male 42:52.1 5 16
18 25 Andy LAI M 50 & Above Male 42:52.9 2 17
19 56 Linh Worat CARPENTER F 20 - 39 Female 43:24.3 1 2
20 29 Yu Fat KOO M 50 & Above Male 43:29.1 3 18
21 30 Flavio Marco RUSCONI M 20 - 39 Male 43:36.1 9 19
22 48 Nathan DEWAR M 20 - 39 Male 43:58.4 10 20
23 34 Ka Wing WU F 20 - 39 Female 44:41.4 2 3
24 44 Nicolas GONTARD M 50 & Above Male 44:41.6 4 21
25 58 Catherine SEN F 40 - 49 Female 45:04.9 1 4
26 27 Andrew KEHOE M 50 & Above Male 45:28.5 5 22
27 37 Sally GENTLE F 40 - 49 Female 45:43.7 2 5
28 26 Ho Keung Danny POON M 50 & Above Male 45:44.5 6 23
29 47 Lachlan WOLFERS M 40 - 49 Male 45:45.0 6 24
30 38 John CAMPBELL M 50 & Above Male 46:00.3 7 25
31 91 Andrew RAINE M 40 - 49 Male 46:01.7 7 26
32 35 Naomi FUNG F 20 - 39 Female 46:23.5 3 6
33 61 Rockson WONG M 40 - 49 Male 47:18.8 8 27
34 59 Jason EDWARDS M 40 - 49 Male 47:26.7 9 28
34 73 Thomas BUTTER M 40 - 49 Male 47:26.7 9 28
36 68 Allison KELLER F 40 - 49 Female 47:31.6 3 7
37 100 Jai PAPALKAR M 40 - 49 Male 47:51.7 11 30
38 41 Wing Lam CHAN F 20 - 39 Female 48:02.3 4 8
39 97 Hautfenne PIERRE M 40 - 49 Male 48:55.7 12 31
40 39 Li LING YUNG F 20 - 39 Female 49:00.2 5 9
41 80 Stephen GAVIN M 20 - 39 Male 49:49.9 11 32
42 31 Chung Shun LEE M 20 - 39 Male 49:52.6 12 33
43 350 Hs ROBERTSON M 20 - 39 Male 50:07.8 13 34
44 87 Bert SHI M 50 & Above Male 50:47.5 8 35
45 19 Juergen DOERR M 50 & Above Male 51:08.8 9 36
46 28 Aaron BUSHE-JONES M 20 - 39 Male 51:58.0 14 37
47 53 Sam FARRANDS M 50 & Above Male 52:09.2 10 38
48 79 Egon VAVREK M 40 - 49 Male 52:17.8 13 39
49 81 Guillaume BURETTE M 40 - 49 Male 52:33.6 14 40
50 69 Maggie LAU F 20 - 39 Female 52:49.6 6 10
51 353 Olivier DURAND M 40 - 49 Male 53:25.0 15 41
52 98 Kym GRAHAM M 40 - 49 Male 53:34.3 16 42
53 63 James WHITMAN M 40 - 49 Male 53:42.2 17 43
54 46 Thomas ELLIOTT M 20 - 39 Male 53:46.4 15 44
55 303 Gillian BENTLEY F 20 - 39 Female 53:50.0 7 11
56 70 Valerie RICHARD F 20 - 39 Female 54:54.4 8 12
57 82 Cedric CHOFFAT M 40 - 49 Male 55:05.9 18 45
58 304 Deborah HANLEY F 40 - 49 Female 55:36.6 4 13
59 85 Charles HUI M 40 - 49 Male 55:54.2 19 46
60 57 Laura NORMAND F 20 - 39 Female 56:35.2 9 14
61 23 Derk VAN DEN HEUVEL M 50 & Above Male 57:38.1 11 47
62 312 Michael Chun Chi TSANG M 20 - 39 Male 57:39.7 16 48



DWB TT 3.0km  RACE RESULT 8/11/2020(SUN)
63 65 Dara FAHY M 20 - 39 Male 57:49.9 17 49
64 71 Pui Ling CHAN F 50 & Above Female 57:53.2 1 15
65 349 Emily RISNESS F 20 - 39 Female 57:54.4 10 16
66 83 Thomas SCHUETZ M 40 - 49 Male 58:18.9 20 50
67 323 Henrik NAUJOKS M 50 & Above Male 58:39.2 12 51
68 72 Joanna MAK F 20 - 39 Female 58:39.7 11 17
69 301 L LEE M 50 & Above Male 58:42.4 13 52
70 308 Hoi LAM M 50 & Above Male 58:42.5 14 53
71 331 Catherine LI F 20 - 39 Female 59:05.0 12 18
72 84 Sacha CHEONG M 50 & Above Male 59:26.1 15 54
73 327 Janice LEE F 20 - 39 Female 59:28.8 13 19
74 330 Judy BLAINE F 50 & Above Female 59:46.7 2 20
75 319 Makoto UENOMACHI M 40 - 49 Male 1:01:08.9 21 55
76 335 Jp GAL M 50 & Above Male 1:01:18.3 16 56
77 8 Kam Tong LAM M 50 & Above Male 1:01:41.8 17 57
78 311 Victor ABAD M 40 - 49 Male 1:01:42.9 22 58
79 93 Will DALLING M 40 - 49 Male 1:01:53.2 23 59
80 78 Ian BROWNLEE M 50 & Above Male 1:02:43.9 18 60
81 99 Robert MARTINEZ M 20 - 39 Male 1:03:06.7 18 61
82 305 Bridget WATERS F 20 - 39 Female 1:03:40.6 14 21
83 328 Josie LING F 20 - 39 Female 1:03:44.7 15 22
84 310 Ali GULSEN M 20 - 39 Male 1:03:54.9 19 62
85 334 Alison CROSBIE F 40 - 49 Female 1:03:58.9 5 23
86 88 Wan Ho YUEN M 20 - 39 Male 1:04:08.0 20 63
87 316 Bertrand CHUI M 40 - 49 Male 1:04:14.3 24 64
88 347 Chloe THOMAS F 40 - 49 Female 1:04:40.7 6 24
89 92 Wing Kai WONG M 20 - 39 Male 1:04:44.1 21 65
90 325 Yves KLENK M 40 - 49 Male 1:04:48.1 25 66
91 342 Victor Maximino Ybanez UMBAO M 20 - 39 Male 1:05:23.2 22 67
92 90 Man Fai CHENG M 20 - 39 Male 1:05:46.9 23 68
93 329 Begum DEMIRAL F 40 - 49 Female 1:05:47.2 7 25
94 306 Adeline CHAN F 20 - 39 Female 1:05:51.6 16 26
95 324 Ben CHENG M 40 - 49 Male 1:06:13.8 26 69
96 339 Dirk SCHRAVEN M 50 & Above Male 1:06:54.9 19 70
97 7 Servaas CHORUS M 40 - 49 Male 1:07:04.1 27 71
98 307 Wai Yin TSE F 40 - 49 Female 1:07:30.8 8 27
99 89 Kwok Kwong MOK M 50 & Above Male 1:07:37.5 20 72

100 309 Tak Kiu PUN M 20 - 39 Male 1:08:16.0 24 73
101 326 Shuk Han WONG F 20 - 39 Female 1:09:09.2 17 28
102 314 Wai Hung Eric CHAN M 40 - 49 Male 1:09:31.9 28 74
103 341 Wai Yin LEUNG M 50 & Above Male 1:10:14.0 21 75
104 321 Yvan CORNO M 50 & Above Male 1:10:53.6 22 76
105 332 Edwin CHEUNG M 50 & Above Male 1:14:03.4 23 77
106 338 Stephanie TRESCH F 40 - 49 Female 1:14:29.0 9 29
107 318 Cho Chuen CHENG M 40 - 49 Male 1:14:41.7 29 78
108 302 Hau Yi CHOI F 20 - 39 Female 1:17:54.4 18 30
109 337 Mavis LAI F 40 - 49 Female 1:20:53.3 10 31
110 333 Kwun Leung Vincent LEE M 20 - 39 Male 1:29:14.3 25 79
111 343 William WAN M 50 & Above Male 1:30:09.3 24 80

- 352 Tony WONG M 50 & Above Male DNF - -

Overall - Female
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 6 Mieke CHORUS F  19 & Under Female 40:01.1
2 56 Linh Worat CARPENTER F  20 - 39 Female 43:24.3
3 34 Ka Wing WU F  20 - 39 Female 44:41.4
4 58 Catherine SEN F  40 - 49 Female 45:04.9
5 37 Sally GENTLE F  40 - 49 Female 45:43.7
6 35 Naomi FUNG F  20 - 39 Female 46:23.5
7 68 Allison KELLER F  40 - 49 Female 47:31.6
8 41 Wing Lam CHAN F  20 - 39 Female 48:02.3
9 39 Li LING YUNG F  20 - 39 Female 49:00.2

10 69 Maggie LAU F  20 - 39 Female 52:49.6
11 303 Gillian BENTLEY F  20 - 39 Female 53:50.0



DWB TT 3.0km  RACE RESULT 8/11/2020(SUN)
12 70 Valerie RICHARD F  20 - 39 Female 54:54.4
13 304 Deborah HANLEY F  40 - 49 Female 55:36.6
14 57 Laura NORMAND F  20 - 39 Female 56:35.2
15 71 Pui Ling CHAN F  50 & Above Female 57:53.2
16 349 Emily RISNESS F  20 - 39 Female 57:54.4
17 72 Joanna MAK F  20 - 39 Female 58:39.7
18 331 Catherine LI F  20 - 39 Female 59:05.0
19 327 Janice LEE F  20 - 39 Female 59:28.8
20 330 Judy BLAINE F  50 & Above Female 59:46.7
21 305 Bridget WATERS F  20 - 39 Female 1:03:40.6
22 328 Josie LING F  20 - 39 Female 1:03:44.7
23 334 Alison CROSBIE F  40 - 49 Female 1:03:58.9
24 347 Chloe THOMAS F  40 - 49 Female 1:04:40.7
25 329 Begum DEMIRAL F  40 - 49 Female 1:05:47.2
26 306 Adeline CHAN F  20 - 39 Female 1:05:51.6
27 307 Wai Yin TSE F  40 - 49 Female 1:07:30.8
28 326 Shuk Han WONG F  20 - 39 Female 1:09:09.2
29 338 Stephanie TRESCH F  40 - 49 Female 1:14:29.0
30 302 Hau Yi CHOI F  20 - 39 Female 1:17:54.4
31 337 Mavis LAI F  40 - 49 Female 1:20:53.3

Overall - Male
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 2 James TAN M  20 - 39 Male 34:41.0
2 12 Braendon SHARP M  20 - 39 Male 37:26.1
3 21 Francesco LANZONE M  50 & Above Male 37:34.8
4 13 Matthieu MLV M  20 - 39 Male 38:13.8
5 10 Brian TAI M  20 - 39 Male 38:42.3
6 11 Andrew WATERS M  40 - 49 Male 38:44.8
7 20 Jeff FAIOLA M  40 - 49 Male 39:01.8
8 17 Chun Fung Lenclos CHONG M  19 & Under Male 39:58.1
9 4 Ming Hei YIP M  20 - 39 Male 40:34.3

10 5 Philip CHENAUX REPOND M  20 - 39 Male 40:41.4
11 24 Michal BUCEK M  20 - 39 Male 40:57.4
12 9 Matthieu BARRY M  40 - 49 Male 41:13.8
13 51 Simon BREWSTER M  40 - 49 Male 42:07.5
14 49 Allan MCPHERSON M  20 - 39 Male 42:46.8
15 18 Dante DOERR M  19 & Under Male 42:48.7
16 22 Mark STAMPER M  40 - 49 Male 42:52.1
17 25 Andy LAI M  50 & Above Male 42:52.9
18 29 Yu Fat KOO M  50 & Above Male 43:29.1
19 30 Flavio Marco RUSCONI M  20 - 39 Male 43:36.1
20 48 Nathan DEWAR M  20 - 39 Male 43:58.4
21 44 Nicolas GONTARD M  50 & Above Male 44:41.6
22 27 Andrew KEHOE M  50 & Above Male 45:28.5
23 26 Ho Keung Danny POON M  50 & Above Male 45:44.5
24 47 Lachlan WOLFERS M  40 - 49 Male 45:45.0
25 38 John CAMPBELL M  50 & Above Male 46:00.3
26 91 Andrew RAINE M  40 - 49 Male 46:01.7
27 61 Rockson WONG M  40 - 49 Male 47:18.8
28 59 Jason EDWARDS M  40 - 49 Male 47:26.7
28 73 Thomas BUTTER M  40 - 49 Male 47:26.7
30 100 Jai PAPALKAR M  40 - 49 Male 47:51.7
31 97 Hautfenne PIERRE M  40 - 49 Male 48:55.7
32 80 Stephen GAVIN M  20 - 39 Male 49:49.9
33 31 Chung Shun LEE M  20 - 39 Male 49:52.6
34 350 Hs ROBERTSON M  20 - 39 Male 50:07.8
35 87 Bert SHI M  50 & Above Male 50:47.5
36 19 Juergen DOERR M  50 & Above Male 51:08.8
37 28 Aaron BUSHE-JONES M  20 - 39 Male 51:58.0
38 53 Sam FARRANDS M  50 & Above Male 52:09.2
39 79 Egon VAVREK M  40 - 49 Male 52:17.8
40 81 Guillaume BURETTE M  40 - 49 Male 52:33.6
41 353 Olivier DURAND M  40 - 49 Male 53:25.0



DWB TT 3.0km  RACE RESULT 8/11/2020(SUN)
42 98 Kym GRAHAM M  40 - 49 Male 53:34.3
43 63 James WHITMAN M  40 - 49 Male 53:42.2
44 46 Thomas ELLIOTT M  20 - 39 Male 53:46.4
45 82 Cedric CHOFFAT M  40 - 49 Male 55:05.9
46 85 Charles HUI M  40 - 49 Male 55:54.2
47 23 Derk VAN DEN HEUVEL M  50 & Above Male 57:38.1
48 312 Michael Chun Chi TSANG M  20 - 39 Male 57:39.7
49 65 Dara FAHY M  20 - 39 Male 57:49.9
50 83 Thomas SCHUETZ M  40 - 49 Male 58:18.9
51 323 Henrik NAUJOKS M  50 & Above Male 58:39.2
52 301 L LEE M  50 & Above Male 58:42.4
53 308 Hoi LAM M  50 & Above Male 58:42.5
54 84 Sacha CHEONG M  50 & Above Male 59:26.1
55 319 Makoto UENOMACHI M  40 - 49 Male 1:01:08.9
56 335 Jp GAL M  50 & Above Male 1:01:18.3
57 8 Kam Tong LAM M  50 & Above Male 1:01:41.8
58 311 Victor ABAD M  40 - 49 Male 1:01:42.9
59 93 Will DALLING M  40 - 49 Male 1:01:53.2
60 78 Ian BROWNLEE M  50 & Above Male 1:02:43.9
61 99 Robert MARTINEZ M  20 - 39 Male 1:03:06.7
62 310 Ali GULSEN M  20 - 39 Male 1:03:54.9
63 88 Wan Ho YUEN M  20 - 39 Male 1:04:08.0
64 316 Bertrand CHUI M  40 - 49 Male 1:04:14.3
65 92 Wing Kai WONG M  20 - 39 Male 1:04:44.1
66 325 Yves KLENK M  40 - 49 Male 1:04:48.1
67 342 Victor Maximino Ybanez UMBAO M  20 - 39 Male 1:05:23.2
68 90 Man Fai CHENG M  20 - 39 Male 1:05:46.9
69 324 Ben CHENG M  40 - 49 Male 1:06:13.8
70 339 Dirk SCHRAVEN M  50 & Above Male 1:06:54.9
71 7 Servaas CHORUS M  40 - 49 Male 1:07:04.1
72 89 Kwok Kwong MOK M  50 & Above Male 1:07:37.5
73 309 Tak Kiu PUN M  20 - 39 Male 1:08:16.0
74 314 Wai Hung Eric CHAN M  40 - 49 Male 1:09:31.9
75 341 Wai Yin LEUNG M  50 & Above Male 1:10:14.0
76 321 Yvan CORNO M  50 & Above Male 1:10:53.6
77 332 Edwin CHEUNG M  50 & Above Male 1:14:03.4
78 318 Cho Chuen CHENG M  40 - 49 Male 1:14:41.7
79 333 Kwun Leung Vincent LEE M  20 - 39 Male 1:29:14.3
80 343 William WAN M  50 & Above Male 1:30:09.3
- 352 Tony WONG M  50 & Above Male DNF

F  19 & Under
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 6 Mieke CHORUS F 19 & Under Female 40:01.1

F  20 - 39
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 56 Linh Worat CARPENTER F 20 - 39 Female 43:24.3
2 34 Ka Wing WU F 20 - 39 Female 44:41.4
3 35 Naomi FUNG F 20 - 39 Female 46:23.5
4 41 Wing Lam CHAN F 20 - 39 Female 48:02.3
5 39 Li LING YUNG F 20 - 39 Female 49:00.2
6 69 Maggie LAU F 20 - 39 Female 52:49.6
7 303 Gillian BENTLEY F 20 - 39 Female 53:50.0
8 70 Valerie RICHARD F 20 - 39 Female 54:54.4
9 57 Laura NORMAND F 20 - 39 Female 56:35.2

10 349 Emily RISNESS F 20 - 39 Female 57:54.4
11 72 Joanna MAK F 20 - 39 Female 58:39.7
12 331 Catherine LI F 20 - 39 Female 59:05.0
13 327 Janice LEE F 20 - 39 Female 59:28.8
14 305 Bridget WATERS F 20 - 39 Female 1:03:40.6
15 328 Josie LING F 20 - 39 Female 1:03:44.7



DWB TT 3.0km  RACE RESULT 8/11/2020(SUN)
16 306 Adeline CHAN F 20 - 39 Female 1:05:51.6
17 326 Shuk Han WONG F 20 - 39 Female 1:09:09.2
18 302 Hau Yi CHOI F 20 - 39 Female 1:17:54.4

F  40 - 49
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 58 Catherine SEN F 40 - 49 Female 45:04.9
2 37 Sally GENTLE F 40 - 49 Female 45:43.7
3 68 Allison KELLER F 40 - 49 Female 47:31.6
4 304 Deborah HANLEY F 40 - 49 Female 55:36.6
5 334 Alison CROSBIE F 40 - 49 Female 1:03:58.9
6 347 Chloe THOMAS F 40 - 49 Female 1:04:40.7
7 329 Begum DEMIRAL F 40 - 49 Female 1:05:47.2
8 307 Wai Yin TSE F 40 - 49 Female 1:07:30.8
9 338 Stephanie TRESCH F 40 - 49 Female 1:14:29.0

10 337 Mavis LAI F 40 - 49 Female 1:20:53.3

F  50 & Above
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 71 Pui Ling CHAN F 50 & Above Female 57:53.2
2 330 Judy BLAINE F 50 & Above Female 59:46.7

M  19 & Under
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 17 Chun Fung Lenclos CHONG M 19 & Under Male 39:58.1
2 18 Dante DOERR M 19 & Under Male 42:48.7

M  20 - 39
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 2 James TAN M 20 - 39 Male 34:41.0
2 12 Braendon SHARP M 20 - 39 Male 37:26.1
3 13 Matthieu MLV M 20 - 39 Male 38:13.8
4 10 Brian TAI M 20 - 39 Male 38:42.3
5 4 Ming Hei YIP M 20 - 39 Male 40:34.3
6 5 Philip CHENAUX REPOND M 20 - 39 Male 40:41.4
7 24 Michal BUCEK M 20 - 39 Male 40:57.4
8 49 Allan MCPHERSON M 20 - 39 Male 42:46.8
9 30 Flavio Marco RUSCONI M 20 - 39 Male 43:36.1

10 48 Nathan DEWAR M 20 - 39 Male 43:58.4
11 80 Stephen GAVIN M 20 - 39 Male 49:49.9
12 31 Chung Shun LEE M 20 - 39 Male 49:52.6
13 350 Hs ROBERTSON M 20 - 39 Male 50:07.8
14 28 Aaron BUSHE-JONES M 20 - 39 Male 51:58.0
15 46 Thomas ELLIOTT M 20 - 39 Male 53:46.4
16 312 Michael Chun Chi TSANG M 20 - 39 Male 57:39.7
17 65 Dara FAHY M 20 - 39 Male 57:49.9
18 99 Robert MARTINEZ M 20 - 39 Male 1:03:06.7
19 310 Ali GULSEN M 20 - 39 Male 1:03:54.9
20 88 Wan Ho YUEN M 20 - 39 Male 1:04:08.0
21 92 Wing Kai WONG M 20 - 39 Male 1:04:44.1
22 342 Victor Maximino Ybanez UMBAO M 20 - 39 Male 1:05:23.2
23 90 Man Fai CHENG M 20 - 39 Male 1:05:46.9
24 309 Tak Kiu PUN M 20 - 39 Male 1:08:16.0
25 333 Kwun Leung Vincent LEE M 20 - 39 Male 1:29:14.3

M  40 - 49
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 11 Andrew WATERS M 40 - 49 Male 38:44.8
2 20 Jeff FAIOLA M 40 - 49 Male 39:01.8



DWB TT 3.0km  RACE RESULT 8/11/2020(SUN)
3 9 Matthieu BARRY M 40 - 49 Male 41:13.8
4 51 Simon BREWSTER M 40 - 49 Male 42:07.5
5 22 Mark STAMPER M 40 - 49 Male 42:52.1
6 47 Lachlan WOLFERS M 40 - 49 Male 45:45.0
7 91 Andrew RAINE M 40 - 49 Male 46:01.7
8 61 Rockson WONG M 40 - 49 Male 47:18.8
9 59 Jason EDWARDS M 40 - 49 Male 47:26.7
9 73 Thomas BUTTER M 40 - 49 Male 47:26.7

11 100 Jai PAPALKAR M 40 - 49 Male 47:51.7
12 97 Hautfenne PIERRE M 40 - 49 Male 48:55.7
13 79 Egon VAVREK M 40 - 49 Male 52:17.8
14 81 Guillaume BURETTE M 40 - 49 Male 52:33.6
15 353 Olivier DURAND M 40 - 49 Male 53:25.0
16 98 Kym GRAHAM M 40 - 49 Male 53:34.3
17 63 James WHITMAN M 40 - 49 Male 53:42.2
18 82 Cedric CHOFFAT M 40 - 49 Male 55:05.9
19 85 Charles HUI M 40 - 49 Male 55:54.2
20 83 Thomas SCHUETZ M 40 - 49 Male 58:18.9
21 319 Makoto UENOMACHI M 40 - 49 Male 1:01:08.9
22 311 Victor ABAD M 40 - 49 Male 1:01:42.9
23 93 Will DALLING M 40 - 49 Male 1:01:53.2
24 316 Bertrand CHUI M 40 - 49 Male 1:04:14.3
25 325 Yves KLENK M 40 - 49 Male 1:04:48.1
26 324 Ben CHENG M 40 - 49 Male 1:06:13.8
27 7 Servaas CHORUS M 40 - 49 Male 1:07:04.1
28 314 Wai Hung Eric CHAN M 40 - 49 Male 1:09:31.9
29 318 Cho Chuen CHENG M 40 - 49 Male 1:14:41.7

M  50 & Above
Place Bib Name Category Gender Time

1 21 Francesco LANZONE M 50 & Above Male 37:34.8
2 25 Andy LAI M 50 & Above Male 42:52.9
3 29 Yu Fat KOO M 50 & Above Male 43:29.1
4 44 Nicolas GONTARD M 50 & Above Male 44:41.6
5 27 Andrew KEHOE M 50 & Above Male 45:28.5
6 26 Ho Keung Danny POON M 50 & Above Male 45:44.5
7 38 John CAMPBELL M 50 & Above Male 46:00.3
8 87 Bert SHI M 50 & Above Male 50:47.5
9 19 Juergen DOERR M 50 & Above Male 51:08.8

10 53 Sam FARRANDS M 50 & Above Male 52:09.2
11 23 Derk VAN DEN HEUVEL M 50 & Above Male 57:38.1
12 323 Henrik NAUJOKS M 50 & Above Male 58:39.2
13 301 L LEE M 50 & Above Male 58:42.4
14 308 Hoi LAM M 50 & Above Male 58:42.5
15 84 Sacha CHEONG M 50 & Above Male 59:26.1
16 335 Jp GAL M 50 & Above Male 1:01:18.3
17 8 Kam Tong LAM M 50 & Above Male 1:01:41.8
18 78 Ian BROWNLEE M 50 & Above Male 1:02:43.9
19 339 Dirk SCHRAVEN M 50 & Above Male 1:06:54.9
20 89 Kwok Kwong MOK M 50 & Above Male 1:07:37.5
21 341 Wai Yin LEUNG M 50 & Above Male 1:10:14.0
22 321 Yvan CORNO M 50 & Above Male 1:10:53.6
23 332 Edwin CHEUNG M 50 & Above Male 1:14:03.4
24 343 William WAN M 50 & Above Male 1:30:09.3
- 352 Tony WONG M 50 & Above Male DNF
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